Performance rights issued
Number of
securities
granted

Fair Value of
securities granted

Fair value of Share
based expenses for

the period
$ $

Share Based Payments (i) 585,000 0.200 117,000
Options (ii) 12,000,000 0.045 539,657
Performance rights Tranche 1 (iii) 2,000,000 0.100 12,048
Performance rights Tranche 2 (iv) 800,000   0.582 6,863
Performance rights Tranche 3 (v) 1,200,000   0.100 3,491

679,059

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

__________________________________________________________________________________________
Far East Gold Ltd ACN 637 889 217  Interim Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 31 December 2021   Page 13

Note 10.  Comparative Figures

During the first half of the current fiscal year, the Group identified a lease in the Indonesian subsidiary that is
required to be accounted for under AASB 16 Leases.

The Group have restated the comparative figures to reflect the lease accounting. The impact of the affected
financial statement line items is as follows:

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

ROU Asset -   102,403   102,403
Total non-current assets 9,296   102,403   111,699
Total assets 2,761,888   102,403   2,864,291
Lease liability -   (32,591)   (32,591)
Total current liabilities (248,706)   (32,591)   (281,297)
Lease liability -   (71,257)   (71,257)
Total non-current liabilities -   (71,257)   (71,257)
Total liabilities (248,706)   (103,848)   (352,554)
Net assets 2,513,182   (1,445)   2,511,737
FCTR 2,594   (95)   2,499
Total equity (2,513,182)   1,445   (2,511,737)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

DIRECTORS� DECLARATION

__________________________________________________________________________________________
Far East Gold Ltd ACN 637 889 217 Interim Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 31 December 2021  Page 14

1 In the opinion of the directors of Far East Gold Ltd (�the Company�):

(a) the condensed consolidated financial statements and notes that are set out on pages 4 to 13:

(i) present fairly, in all material respects, the consolidated entity�s financial position as at 31
December 2021 and of its performance for the six month period ended on that date; and